PARADISE RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT

Paradise Recreation and Park District

6626 Skyway Paradise, CA 95969

Email: info@ParadisePRPD.com

Phone: 530-872-6393 Fax: 530-872-8619

Website: www.paradiseprpd.com

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Dan Efseaff

ORGANIZATION: Paradise Recreation and Park District

PHONE: 530-872-6393

EMAIL: defseaff@paradiseprpd.com WEB ADDRESS: www.paradiseprpd.com

###

Paradise Recreation and Park District Board of Directors Meeting Change

March 26, 2019

Chico, CA, - The Paradise Recreation and Park District (PRPD) Board of Directors held a special Board meeting on March 26, 2019 and took action to change the regular Board of Directors meeting schedule to the second Wednesday of every month, effective April 1, 2019.

This action was taken to reduce conflicts of other agencies meeting schedules and to allow PRPD Board members the ability to attend other meetings in the community.

District Manager Dan Efseaff noted, "Our Board Chair, Mary Bellefeulle, made this suggestion so that it reduces the conflict with Town of Paradise meetings and allows citizens to participate with both meetings."

He added, "During the next few years it will be important for citizens to provide input to our board and we hope that this makes that easier."

The next regularly scheduled PRPD Board of Directors meeting will be Wednesday, April 10, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. in Room A of the Terry Ashe Recreation Center, 6626 Skyway, Paradise, CA.

###

Since 1948, the Paradise Recreation and Park District provides recreation facilities and programs to the residents of Paradise, the Butte Creek Canyon area, and the unincorporated communities of Magalia/Paradise Pines and Concow/Yankee Hill. The District currently serves nearly 41,000 people living in a 169-square mile area and manages 456 acres of park land and facilities.

###

PRPD BOD Meeting Schedule 19 0326